SEP7 1973 STATE ENGINEER SALEM, CREGOII

"CERTIFICATE NO. 54601

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

ofP.0Box887(Mailing address)	, Myrtle Creek
(Mailing address)	do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
	e of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
	•
If the applicant is a corporation, give do	ate and place of incorporation
1. The source of the proposed approprie	ation isSpring and South Myrtle (Name of stream)
,	a tributary of South Umpqua
2. The amount of water which the appli	cant intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic feet per secondfromspringwit	th any deficiency from South Myrtle to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
	applied isdomestic including up to
(one-half) acre lawn s	nd garden
4. The point of diversion is located .23	360 ft
corner ofSection 35	(Section or subdivision)
#2 170 ft. S. and 480 ft. F	. from NW corner of Section 35
	Nul Nul of Sec
Give sn lest legal subdi	(N. of S.)
R5W.a, W. M., in the county ofI	
5. Thepipeline (Main ditch, canal or pipe	to be 2160 feet (Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the NY 4 (Smallesthega	of Sec. 35, Tp. 298, (N. or S.)
R5W., W. M., the proposed locate	ion being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
DESCR Diversion Works—	IPTION OF WORKS
6. (a) Height of dam	feet, length on top feet, length at bottom
	character of construction(Loose rock, concrete, masonry.
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)	
	(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)
	al description Spring-gravity flow, Creek-
(c) If water is to be pumped give genero	al description Spring-gravity flow, Creek- (Size and type of pump) r to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. Such forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310.

eadgate. At he	adgate: width on t	op (at water l	ine)	feet; width on bottom
	feet; depth of wa	iter	feet; grade	feet fall per one
ousand feet.				water line)
			•	of water feet,
	•			<i>o, water</i>
rade	feet fall 1 من الشيا	per one tnouse ∂	ina jeet. Lii	2000
	·			in.; size at2060 ft
				difference in elevation between
itake and place	of use,150	ft. Is	grade uniform? Ye	Estimated capacity
0 7 aanti	sec. ft.	miaatad om ola	una of auga	
8. Locano	Range	rigatea, or pia	ce of use	
Township North or South	E. or W. of Willamette Meridian	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
298.	5W-	35	NW ¹ NW ¹	domestic and 2 ac
ø				
		•		
	, a		· .	~
		(If more space	required, attach separate sheet)	
(a) Chard	acter of soil	Clayandl	lack mud and Sand	latone
(b) Kind	of crops raised	lawn and	garden	
Power or Minii	a Durmones			
	-	ver to be d eve	loped	theoretical horsepower
			power	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		-		366. jo.
			(Head) feet.	
(d) T	he nature of the w	orks by means	s of which the power is to	be developed
	<u></u>			
(e) Si	ich works to be lo	cated in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec
	, R			
			ream?(Yes or No)	
			,	
	······, i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 1 p. (No. N. or S	, R, W. M.

Municipal or Domestic Supply—	38686
10. (a) To supply the city of	
	population of
and an estimated population of	in 19
(b) If for domestic use state number of fa	milies to be suppliedOne
(Answer questions 11, 12,	13, and 14 in all cases)
11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$.2500	•
12. Construction work will begin on or before.	7-1-74
13. Construction work will be completed on or	before 7-1- 75
14. The water will be completely applied to the	proposed use on or before
	(Signature of applicant)
•	Carol a. Ball
Remarks:	
	- 1 - 2
STATE OF OREGON, ss.	
County of Marion,)	
This is to certify that I have examined the for	
maps and data, and return the same for	ection and completion
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
In order to retain its priority, this applicant of the sections on or before March 18	tion must be returned to the State Engineer
In order to retain its priority, this applicant of the sections on or before March 18	, 19.74
EN EN CO	
WITNESS my hand this 17th day of	
U) V)	••
	CHRIS L. WHEELER
	STATE ENGI
	By Wayne J. Overcash Assis
	Assis

PERMIT

STATE	OF OREGON,))	
County of Marion.			\ st	3	

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereb	y grant	the	same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:			

SUBJE	This is to certify t ECT TO EXISTIN	G RIGHTS and	the following li	mitations and	conditions:	
	The right herein g					
	all not exceed					
Cree	, or its equivalent k. Water to be available supp k provided that c.f.s.	t tue coest d	nancicy giver	red troit po	on sources sin	
		~				amily, including
	irrigation of					
une.	7.6					
J. Carrings	•					
	If for irrigation, t	his appropriation	n shall be limite	d to	of	one cubic foot per
second	l or its equivalent	for each acre in	rigated			
*********			,	•••••		
•••••					••••••	
•				•••••		
*********		•••••				
				******************		A
•						**************************************
•••••	•••••		······································	•••••		
				•••••		
and sh	hall be subject to	such reasonable	rotation system	as may be or	dered by the pr	oper state officer.
	The priority date	of this permit i	s Septemb	er 7, 1973		
		`				and shall
therea	ifter be prosecuted	l with reasonable	e diligence and b	e completed o	n or before Octo	ber 1, 19
	Complete applicat	ion of the water	to the proposed	use shall be m	ade on or before	October 1, 19.73
	WITNESS my har	nd this18th.	day of	lovember	19.75	
				Jame	C. Asses	n i
				Weter Resource	es Director	EXACENSICHMEN
		on,			of	* \ \
	ی	eived in th lem, Oregon				375
	18. 13. 13.	wed m, C	Ж.			C,
51198 38686	E PUB	ecei Sale	Z		96	раде
7 9	HI SON ON	1 t (2)			Ğ	s T
1 / ₩	RMIT IATE TH OF THE OREGON	neen S	ock		. C	70
No	PERM PRIATE US OF THE	vent wa te Engi day of	o'cl ant:		ok N	
tion No.	P COPE	neni ate I day	S)		, boc	ı No
Application No. 5/198 Permit No. 38686	PERMIT APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON	strus e Sta	0 ar		ed in b 1 page] Jasim
Api Per		This instrument was first received in the ce of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, the Ith day of September.	at .	ved:	Recorded in book No. ************************************	ge E
	TO	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the Ith day of SEP 1 cmber.	19.7.3, at .//./5. o'clock Returned to applicant:	Approved:	Recon	Drainage Basin No. Fees
		off on	19. 	AŢ	Pe	Drait Fees